CH \$40.00 332028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARADIGM GEOPHYSICAL CORP.		09/26/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
Street Address:	87 Mary Street	
Internal Address:	Walker House	
City:	George Town, Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Entity Type:	Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3320288	SYSDRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6468780800

Email: tm-uspto@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Zion

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th FL

Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-3803-US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: jacqueline Zion

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th FL

Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer baratz LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Zion
SIGNATURE:	/JZ/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0758

DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017
Total Attachments: 1	
source=signed Assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PARADIGM GEOPHYSICAL CORP., a Corporation of Delaware located at 820 Gessner Suite 400 Two Memorial Plaza Houston TEXAS 77024, has acquired, owns and uses the trademark SYSDRILL in connection with "Computer software for design, engineering and positioning of oil and gas wells for the exploration and production industry," and is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3320288 on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Paradigm Sciences Ltd., a Company duly organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Cayman Islands, located and doing business at Ugland House, S. Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104, Cayman Islands, is desirous of acquiring the said trademark SYSDRILL, and the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3320288;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PARADIGM GEOPHYSICAL CORP. does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Paradigm Sciences Ltd. the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark SYSDRILL, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark SYSDRILL and the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3320288;

The trademark SYSDRILL and the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3320288 to be held and enjoyed by the said Paradigm Sciences Ltd., for its own use and behoof and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said PARADIGM GEOPHYSICAL CORP. had this assignment and sale not been made.

PARADIGM GEOPHYSICAL CORP.

Name: Jason Brownlee

Title:

President

Dated:

26 September 2017

PARADIGM SCIENCES LTD.

Name:

Jason Brownlee

Title:

President

Dated:

26 September 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 09/26/2017